503568413 11/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3615040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DENNIS K SCHEER	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARREN ENGINE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	20 GOOD SHEPHERD RD.
City:	BLUEMONT
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	21035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12645287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)887-7664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488895875

Email: STAFF@BEGINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LC BEGIN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 510 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PMB 403

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MICHIGAN 48381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6045-01002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE C. BEGIN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURENCE C. BEGIN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=6045_01002_Assignment_B#page1.tif source=6045_01002_Assignment_B#page2.tif source=6045_01002_Assignment_B#page3.tif

PATENT 503568413 REEL: 037032 FRAME: 0833

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

6045-01002

Assignee Information

Name	Warren Engine Company, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	20 Good Shepherd Rd.			
Address (line 2)				
City	Bluemont		State	Virginia
Country	United States of America		Postal Code	21035
		Title of Inver	ntion:	
Opposed Piston D	iesel Engine			
			<u> </u>	
This is an Ass	gnment of the following	rights title and in	terest: (che	ck all that apply):
	states of America rights, title	_		on an inat apply,
	rights, title and interest in tl			
	states Patent Application Se			
 Da	te of Execution:	Dat	e of Filing: L	December 22, 2009
	tates Provisional Patent Ap			
United S	tates Patent No(s)			
-	onal (PCT) Patent Applicat			
Other (s	pecify)			100,000
		Inventors (ass	ignors)	
	Name			Address
Dennis K. Scheer			······································	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

6045-01002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)				
Name	Signature/Date			
Dennis K. Scheer				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

6045-01002

Notarization (Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this 10th day of November	, in the year2015	
at	10 / 11	
	Stem K Sch	
State of Michigan	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)	
County of Oakland		
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre	sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same	
this, in the	year	
	(Notary Public)	
Executed this day of	, in the year	
at		
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor	
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)	
County of		
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre	sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same	
this, in the	year	
	(Notary Public)	
Executed this day of	, in the year	
at		
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor	
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)	
County of		
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre	sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same	
this, in the	year	
	(Notary Public)	
	(Notary Fublic)	

Page 3 of